R 07-08	- 1998 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 10075		
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of recepting and (PS) []	
	Name: Unisen Thc.	
James W. Pittaway	Internal Address: JUN 2 5 1998	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Merger	Street Address: 14352 Chambers Road	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: Tustin, State: CA ZIP: 92780	
Execution Date: April 29, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	4,749,181	
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ጜD No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Internal Address: BEEHLER & BETHEL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
	© Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Suite 230	Deposit account number:	
180 Newport Center Drive 6972	02-2180	
City: Newport Beach, State: CA ZIP: 92660-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE 7/06/1998 DHGUYEN 00000185 4749181	THIS SPACE	
1 FC:581 40.00 QP		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
George F. Bethel	mone A 1 1110	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4	
ONR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENT REEL: 9279 FRAME: 0186	

ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES AND RECITALS

James W. Pittaway, an individual and joint inventor (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) having an address at 23461 Cavanaugh Road, Lake Forest, California 92630 is the joint owner and joint inventor of a certain patent as set forth in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

<u>Title</u>	Serial No.	Patent No.	Date Issued
Motor-Driven Exercise Apparatus Having Runaway Prevention System	913,327	4,749,181	June 7, 1988

Unisen, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having its principal office at 14352 Chambers Road, Tustin, California 92780 is desirous of acquiring said patent.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and

\47913\010\10ASSIGN.002

1

PATENT REEL: 9279 FRAME: 0187 transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to said patent. This assignment also includes any foreign or U.S. patents or applications claiming priority of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 913,327.

Dated:

/ =

ames W. Pit

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF <u>Orange</u>

On this <u>29</u> day of <u>Cyril</u>, 1998 before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared James W. Pittaway known to me to be the Assignor of U.S. Patent No. 4,749,181 issued June 7, 1988 and acknowledged to me execution of the within assignment.

WITNESSED MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL

Notary Public in and for said State

DENICE M. ROBINSON
Comm. # 1155826
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Sept. 18, 2001